VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Payroll
Special Payroll (None)
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 01-19-2024
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

1/16/2024

01/05/24

10,607.61
7,807.34
6,052.51

542,729.68

567,197.14

314,648.60

705,958.22

TOTALS
$ 567,197.14
$ 500.00
$ 314,648.60
$ 705,958.22
|$  1,588,303.96 |




Accounts Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor 382
THE VILLAGE o F

User: cperez —_N ﬁ 'I '1 ! 3
Printed: 01/11/2024 - 1:41PM lﬂ'm . L l b fi&'
Batch: 00219.01.2024 __EST, 18 ?_g___j‘_‘)
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
37208 Design services for Jan2024 newsletter 450.00 01/19/2024  10-01-51880

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 2615 AW.ES.OM.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
6192 Exterminating services Dec2023 510.00 01/19/2024  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
146716/1 Broom, cord extensions, bait stations 140.50 01/19/2024  34-02-52200
147084/1 Cire saw, drawstring bags 236.59 01/19/2024  34-02-52200

Check Total: 377.09
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
146970/1 Square boxes, ground receptacle, com 44,73 01/19/2024  10-90-62590

switch
147072/1 Deadbolt, screws 2242 01/19/2024  34-01-62590

Check Total: 67.15
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-12-2023 Monthly screeneing services Dec2023 3232 01/19/2024  10-60-60000

Check Total: 3232
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540Dec23 3010 Mannheim 3013133540 22,049.61 01/19/2024  19-01-62330

10/31-12/1/2023
3013133551Jul23 0N Belmont 3013133551 6/6-7/6/2023 588.16 01/19/2024  19-01-62330
30131335510¢123 0 N Belmont 3013133551 9/5-10/4/2023 31.62 01/19/2024  19-01-62330
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 22,669.39
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
201610 Uniform shoes 135.00 01/19/2024  10-30-62180
201845 SCBA compressor service and repair 941.00 01/19/2024  10-30-50800

Check Total: 1,076.00
Vendor: 0010 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
76154 Chlorine 34.00 01/19/2024  34-01-62880

Check Total: 34.00
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
51894D New tower and DMR 16 site equipment 202,831.00 01/19/2024  07-01-80600

Check Total: 202,831.00
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
P6AC0090172 Retainer AS, PIN GET 171.40 01/19/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 171.40
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
6020192679 Carpet service 119.48 01/19/2024  10-20-52600
6020194737 Carpet service 119.48 01/19/2024  10-20-52600

Check Total: 238.96
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
847233074212 Multiple dept single line charges for Dec 404 .41 01/19/2024  10-02-51200
847451129212 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 221.31 01/19/2024  10-02-51200

Dec
847671155612 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for 398.00 01/19/2024  10-02-51200

Dec

Check Total: 1,023.72
Vendor: 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
0105566 4 batteries (truck batteries) 550.00 01/19/2024  08-01-50034

Check Total: 550.00

Vendor: 5056

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS

Check Sequence: 14

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
J298335601 Overpayment of an ambulance bill- 608.48 01/19/2024  10-30-62176

J298335601- A.Osborne

Check Total: 608.48
Vendor: 4799 CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
23-231 New stripe package for vehicle 1,645.00 01/19/2024  10-20-50300

Check Total: 1,645.00
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
1298696-01 Hex nuts, flat washers 512.15 01/19/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 512.15
Vendor: 1474 CITY HALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
128 Email delivery services for e-newsletter 5,250.00 01/19/2024  10-01-51880

and tech services Q1

Check Total: 5,250.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
226291 Water sample testing Oct2023 231.00 01/19/2024  34-01-62850

Check Total: 231.00
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
189777722 Dedicated internet and network services- 8.436.21 01/19/2024  10-02-51200

Dec

Check Total: 8,436.21
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Dec23 Cable TV for streets for Jan 4.20 01/19/2024  10-02-51200
0155544Jan24 VPN connection for VH for Jan 22585 01/19/2024  10-02-51200
0168083Dec23 Internet for PD Jan 176.85 01/19/2024  10-02-51200
0310503Jan24 Cable TV for VH for Jan 210.56 01/19/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 61746
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0702160012Dec23 3200 N Mannheim 0702160012 70.22 01/19/2024  10-50-62330

11/19-12/12/23

Check Total: 70.22
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Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
1110176496 Flat repair #201 35.00 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
1110176719 4 tires parts and labor #215 871.88 01/19/2024  08-01-50034
1110176721 Flat repair loader #1 443.00 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 1,349.88
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence; 23 ACH Enabled: False
2275 Monthly service agreement Jan2024 1,000.00 01/19/2024  10-32-57000
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
331883 December 2023 newsletters 2.336.71 01/19/2024  10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,336.71
Vendor: 4903 COUNTY TREE SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
101458 Tree and stump removals, Tree trimming 15,200.00 01/19/2024  10-90-62730
Check Total: 19,200.00
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
0000395507 Switches, yard waste 2,645.00 01/19/2024  09-01-64000
0000397880 Switches 580.00 01/19/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 3,225.00
Vendor: 3026 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
146697523121 10800 King 3,686.61 01/19/2024  34-01-62800
146697523121 0 Franklin Ave 236.24 01/19/2024  10-50-62330
146697523121 2998 Hart 117.45 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
146697523121 2401 Scott 152.94 01/19/2024  10-50-62330
146697523121 129 W Manor 121.98 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
146697523121 9535 Belmont 7,226.55 01/19/2024  34-01-62800
146697523121 8 Countyline Rd 983.09 01/19/2024  34-01-62800
146697523121 17th & Fullerton 89.31 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
146697523121 11201 Taft 69.00 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
146697523121 9540 Addison 66.16 01/19/2024  10-50-62330
146697523121 9400 Grand 520.48 01/19/2024  10-50-62330
146697523121 9229 Grand 153.11 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
146697523121 9364 Franklin 84.13 01/19/2024  10-50-62330
146697523121 11400 Copenhagen 122.62 01/19/2024  34-02-62800
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Check Total: 13,629.67
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled; False
120420 1 new elevator inspection performed 160.00 01/19/2024  10-13-60550
120468 10 new elevator inspections performed for 320.00 01/19/2024  10-13-60550

annual test

Check Total: 480.00
Vendor: 2114 ELINEUP LLC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
1357 Cloud subscription and software maint 600.00 01/19/2024  10-20-60560

Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
2606300 N95 masks 100,02 01/19/2024  10-30-82080

Check Total: 100.02
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
0482686 Wall MIUs (qty 40) 5,481.48 01/19/2024  34-01-62835

Check Total: 548148
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
IL-10935 Ambulance 482 repairs 427.40 01/19/2024  10-30-50110
IL-10937 Engine 478 repairs 3,577.01 01/19/2024  10-30-50110

Check Total: 4,004.41
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO,, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
13970 Water main repair 11/3 & 11/4- 25th and 13,870.00 01/19/2024  34-01-62860

Grand
13971 Excavation and repair of sewer - 9040 6,680.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070

Crescent

Check Total: 20,550.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
9931396973 Rechargeable power banks 189.82 01/19/2024  10-90-62780
9931396981 Batteries 448.62 01/19/2024  34-02-62070
9933692940 Dust caps 56.80 01/19/2024  10-90-88860

Check Total: 695.24
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Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 8,000.00 01/19/2024  10-01-67590
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 4,000.00 01/19/2024  34-01-40119
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 250.00 01/19/2024  12-01-57000
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 250.00 01/19/2024  14-01-57000
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 250.00 01/19/2024  40-01-57000
2307292 Comptroller services, June2023 250.00 01/19/2024  42-01-57000
2311413 Payroll processing & 3rd quarter taxes 3,600.00 01/19/2024  10-60-51900
October2023
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 8,000.00 01/19/2024  10-01-67590
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 4,000.00 01/19/2024  34-01-40119
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 250.00 01/19/2024  12-01-57000
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 250.00 01/19/2024  14-01-57000
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 250.00 01/19/2024  40-01-57000
2311437 Comptroller services, Oct2023 250.00 01/19/2024  42-01-57000
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 8.000.00 01/19/2024  10-01-67590
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 4,000.00 01/19/2024  34-01-40119
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 250.00 01/19/2024  12-01-57000
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 250.00 01/19/2024  14-01-57000
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 250.00 01/19/2024  40-01-57000
2312475 Comptroller services, Nov2023 250.00 01/19/2024  42-01-57000
Check Total: 42.,600.00
Vendor: 1555 Hé&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
42619 Street lighting maint- 25th ave & Schiller 48949 01/19/2024  10-50-62340
blvd
42620 Street lighting maint- various locations 522.26 01/19/2024  10-50-62340
42655 Street lighting maint- 9651 Franklin 164.59 01/19/2024  10-50-62340
42668 Street lighting maint- 3501 Emerson 144.70 01/19/2024  10-50-62340
42693 Street lighting maint- various locations 740.28 01/19/2024  10-50-62340
Check Total: 2,061.32
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.ILP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
11506-1 Credit -130.00 01/19/2024  08-01-50034
11529-1 Thermostats #208 86.58 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
11533-1 Serpentine belt #206 40.40 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
11580-1 Tire rods, brake pads #216 250.59 01/19/2024  08-01-50034
11583-1 Credit -39.78 01/19/2024  08-01-50034
11586-1 Oil filter back hoe 20.50 01/19/2024  08-01-50034
11587-1 Oil filters Loader #2 54.58 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
11593-1 Head light #206 13.50 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
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Check Total: 296.37
Vendor: 0436 ILLINOIS SECTION AMERICAN WATER WC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
200084651 WaterCon 2024 conference registration 525.00 01/19/2024  34-01-52120
Check Total: 525.00
Vendor: 2084 1.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
124700 Jacket 110.00 01/19/2024  10-20-54000
Check Total: 110.00
Vendor: 5105 MARYANN JEDLINK Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
01052024 Reimbursement for dental insurance 39.56 01/19/2024  10-52-59000
Jan2024
Check Total: 39.56
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
208982 Limestone 1,097.34 01/19/2024  34-01-62860
209013 Mixed construction & demo 178.00 01/19/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,275.34
Vendor: 3204 JUNK YARD DOG EXTRICATION TRAININC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1079 Training - Emergency response to Electric 485.00 01/19/2024  10-30-52001
vehicle incidents
Check Total: 485.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
4813 Replacement of reinforced curb due to 2,360.00 01/19/2024  10-90-62600
deterioration
4833 Replacement of reinforced section of 5,400.00 01/19/2024  34-01-62860
industrial dock apron
4834 Replacement of reinforced curb & section 2,535.00 01/19/2024  10-90-62600
of street- Atlantic
4836 Replacement of reinforced street drain w 3,300.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070
curb- drain rebuilt
4837 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 4.280.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070
drain & section of stree
4838 Replacement of reinforced street 3,600.00 01/19/2024  34-01-62860
opening-water sys repair
4840 Replacement of reinforced curb & street 5,120.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070

drain rebuilt
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4841 Replacement of reinforced street drain w 2,800.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070
curb
Check Total: 29,395.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUS LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
A-11785 Electronic recycling 1,244.35 01/19/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,244 35
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
12302023 Adjudication services, November & 3,000.00 01/19/2024  10-13-40515
December 2023
12302023 Adjudication services, November & 3,000.00 01/19/2024  10-20-40515
December 2023
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
15834027 Copier rental for Jan 1,550.00 01/19/2024  10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 2029 LUBE SQUAD OF ILLINOIS LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
31838 107 gallons synthetic blend oil squad cars 822,13 01/19/2024  08-01-50020
Check Total: 822.13
Vendor: 3238 MEADE, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
707079 EVP beacons replaced 579.95 01/19/2024  10-90-62690
707099 Emergency vehicle pre-emption- install 2,191.00 01/19/2024  10-90-62690
new EVP equipment
Check Total: 2,770.95
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
55031 Frames, paint, trays, purdy 218.62 01/19/2024  10-90-50110
55133 Tiles rubber, napkins, cutlery, lighters 206.80 01/19/2024  34-01-62680
55135 Toe warmers, gloves 91.83 01/19/2024  34-02-60600
55135 Toe warmers, gloves 91.82 01/19/2024  34-01-60600
55179 Drawer top chest, BCX UL 310.99 01/19/2024  10-90-82630
55212 WD 40 cans, black film 68.92 01/19/2024  34-01-62680
Check Total: 988.98
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Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
227815A Type K coppers 1,867.80 01/19/2024  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,867.80
Vendor: 6363 EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
010324 Reimbursement for class registration 55.00 01/19/2024  34-01-52000

Check Total: 55.00
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
342753 Male couplers Hyd fitting 83.50 01/19/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 83.50
Vendor: 4992 Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
8281772741 Annual license and support fee for in car 2,730.00 01/19/2024  10-20-83000

video system
8281772741 Annual license and support fee for in body 9,750.00 01/19/2024  10-20-83000

camera system

Check Total: 12,480.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004Dec 9535 Belmont 45671900004 276.69 01/19/2024  34-01-62940

11/22-12/22/2023
60971900000Dec 2946 Elm 60971900000 250.47 01/19/2024  10-30-52450

11/22-12/22/2023
80824400008Dec 9320 Belmont 80824400008 1,424.18 01/19/2024  34-01-62940

11/22-12/22/2023

Check Total: 1,951.34
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM,, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
23-479610 Emergency dispatch services, Jan2024 66,780.69 01/19/2024  10-14-40220

Check Total: 66,780.69
Vendor: 8299 PAGCO INC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
989038D Luberplates, glass cleaners, power coats 1,370.59 01/19/2024  10-90-82630

Check Total: 1,370.59
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
Nov2023 Water bill lockbox, Nov2023 363.39 01/19/2024  34-01-59010
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Check Total: 363.39
Vendor: 3995 PARAMEDIC DESIGN, INC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
822014 Acrylic EMS organizer 330.00 01/19/2024  10-30-82080

Check Total: 330.00
Vendor: 0775 PERMIDT ENGINEERING LIMITED Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
6281 Rodding- main building sewer 350.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070
6322 Use large rod to clear drain for camera 600.00 01/19/2024  34-02-63070

inspection

Check Total: 950.00
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015821258 Scavenger services, Dec2023 146,474 44 01/19/2024  09-01-64010

Check Total: 146,474.44
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
33592 Janitorial services for PD 1,631.33 01/19/2024  10-20-52600

10/16-10/29/2023
33592 Janitorial services for VH and streets 1,381.80 01/19/2024  10-13-52600

10/16-10/29/2023
34238 Janitorial services for VH and streets 1,381.80 01/19/2024  10-13-52600

10/30-11/12/2023
34238 Janitorial services for PD 1,631.33 01/19/2024  10-20-52600

10/30-11/12/2023

Check Total: 6,026.26
Vendor: 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
SPI20473413 Saw chains 86.97 01/19/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 86.97
Vendor: 2961 S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
201926 Jan Phone bill 3,651.24 01/19/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 3,651.24
Vendor: 0395 SOLV BUSINESS SOLUTIONS-SAFEGUARD Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
435509 ‘W2 and 1099 forms 130.20 01/19/2024  10-01-51800
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Check Total: 130.20
Vendor: 3795 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
P47208 Belts- chevron, splice 2,138.46 01/19/2024  08-01-50009
P47218 Main broom, shoe runners, bearing 923.79 01/19/2024  08-01-50090
P47341 Tow bars assy and AC filters 1,156.02 01/19/2024  10-90-82630

Check Total: 421827
Vendor: 3223 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
903175601 Sewer solvents, primezymes 2,044.90 01/19/2024  34-02-63070

Check Total: 2,044.90
Vendor: 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
91044 To repair weld of sweeper bucket bushing 393.76 01/19/2024  08-01-50009

Check Total: 393.76
Vendor: 0103 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVIN Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
T2410191 Communication charges 942.40 01/19/2024  07-01-51200

Check Total: 942.40
Vendor: 3075 TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
91885-00 Parallel wires, shrink step down splices 101.71 01/19/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 101.71
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
120323 November public affairs, marketing, public 5,000,00 01/19/2024  10-01-51880

relations
123123 December public affairs, marketing, public 5,000.00 01/19/2024  10-01-51880

relations

Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 2079 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
117433 PS White rolls 99.75 01/19/2024  10-90-62610

Check Total: 99.75
Vendor: 5041 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
171975580 Supplies 449.78 01/19/2024  10-20-60630
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Check Total: 449.78
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
9950246816 Monthly cell phone charges for ESTB- 1,765.30 01/19/2024  07-01-51200
Dec- #980431441-0001